504017158 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YUJI TANABE			09/19/2016	
ADA SHUK YAN POO	N		09/19/2016	
SIU-WENG SIMON V	VONG		09/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NVOL	NVOLOGIC INC		
Street Address:	240 BF	240 BROOKWOOD ROAD		
City:	WOOD	WOODSIDE		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94062	94062		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type		Number]	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number		15271547		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(650)424-0141		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		550-331-8412		
Email: tor		m@lumen.com		
•		HOMAS J. MCFARLANE		
-				
Address Line 1:		550 S. CALIFORNIA AVE.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		SUITE 300		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET		SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 NVL-101/US		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE		SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 NVL-101/US THOMAS J. MCFARLANE /Thomas J. McFarlane/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 NVL-101/US THOMAS J. MCFARLANE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	R:	SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 NVL-101/US THOMAS J. MCFARLANE /Thomas J. McFarlane/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=assignments#p	R: bage1.tif	SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 NVL-101/US THOMAS J. MCFARLANE /Thomas J. McFarlane/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	R: page1.tif page2.tif	SUITE 300 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 NVL-101/US THOMAS J. MCFARLANE /Thomas J. McFarlane/		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

This Assignment of Invention and Patent (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of **September 19, 2016**, by and between **Yuji Tanabe**, an individual residing in **Cupertino**, **CA, USA**, (the "Assignor") and **NVoLogic Inc**, an entity whose address is **240 Brookwood Road**, **Woodside**, **CA 94062** (the "Assignee").

1) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the invention or inventions described in US patent application **15/271547** filed **9/21/2016** entitled **Radio-frequency energy transfers or harvesting based on combining direct current signals from multiple antennas** (the "Application") naming Assignor as an inventor, (ii) any and all patent applications (whether provisional or non-provisional) relating to said invention(s), including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutes, reissues or renewals thereof, in any and all countries that may be granted on any such application(s), including all reissues or extensions of any such patents and (iv) any and all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

2) Assignor hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor solely owns (or jointly owns, if the invention(s) were jointly made) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).

3) Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorizes Assignee and grants Assignee the right to do so.

4) Assignor agrees, on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and give any required testimony in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and to generally aid Assignee, or its successors or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.

5) Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) to Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

6) This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and personal representatives of the respective parties.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date of **September 19, 2016**.

Signature: Assignor: Yuji Tanabe

Lumen Ref.: NVL-101/US PID: 21400 IID: 5357

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

This Assignment of Invention and Patent (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of **September 19, 2016**, by and between **Ada Shuk Yan Poon**, an individual residing in **Redwood City, CA, USA**, (the "Assignor") and **NVoLogic Inc**, an entity whose address is **240 Brookwood Road, Woodside, CA 94062** (the "Assignee").

1) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the invention or inventions described in US patent application **15/271547** filed **9/21/2016** entitled **Radio-frequency energy transfers or harvesting based on combining direct current signals from multiple antennas** (the "Application") naming Assignor as an inventor, (ii) any and all patent applications (whether provisional or non-provisional) relating to said invention(s), including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutes, reissues or renewals thereof, in any and all countries that may be granted on any such application(s), including all reissues or extensions of any such patents and (iv) any and all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

2) Assignor hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor solely owns (or jointly owns, if the invention(s) were jointly made) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).

3) Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorizes Assignee and grants Assignee the right to do so.

4) Assignor agrees, on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and give any required testimony in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and to generally aid Assignee, or its successors or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.

5) Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) to Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

6) This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and personal representatives of the respective parties.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date of September 19, 2016.

Signature: Assignor: Ada Shuk

Lumen Ref.: NVL-101/US PID: 21400 IID: 4133

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

This Assignment of Invention and Patent (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of September 19, 2016, by and between Siu-Weng Simon Wong, an individual residing in Woodside, CA, US, (the "Assignor") and NVoLogic Inc, an entity whose address is 240 Brookwood Road, Woodside, CA 94062 (the "Assignee").

1) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the invention or inventions described in US patent application **15/271547** filed **9/21/2016** entitled **Radio-frequency energy transfers or harvesting based on combining direct current signals from multiple antennas** (the "Application") naming Assignor as an inventor, (ii) any and all patent applications (whether provisional or non-provisional) relating to said invention(s), including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutes, reissues or renewals thereof, in any and all countries that may be granted on any such application(s), including all countries that may be granted on any such application(s), including all reissues or extensions of any such patents and (iv) any and all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

2) Assignor hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor solely owns (or jointly owns, if the invention(s) were jointly made) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).

 Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorizes Assignee and grants Assignee the right to do so.

4) Assignor agrees, on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and give any required testimony in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and to generally aid Assignee, or its successors or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.

5) Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) to Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

6) This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and personal representatives of the respective parties.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date of September 19, 2016.

SIA-A len

Assignor: Siu-Weng Simon Wong

Signature:

Lumen Ref.: NVL-101/US PID: 21400 IID: 570

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 09/22/2016